

News Release Dated December 24, 2021

Company name:	Helios Techno Holding Co., Ltd.
Stock code:	6927
Stock exchange listing:	Tokyo Stock Exchange (First Section)
Representative:	Yoshihisa Sato, President and Representative Director
Contact:	Yasushi Akiba, Managing Director, General Manager, General Administration
	Department
	Tel: +81-3-6264-9510

Application Submitted for Standard Market Listing

The Board of Directors of Helios Techno Holding Co., Ltd., approved a resolution on December 24, 2021, to select a new market segment for the Tokyo Stock Exchange. Details are as follows.

At a meeting of the Board of Directors held on December 24, 2021, Helios Techno Holding selected the "Standard Market" for listing as the new market segment of the Tokyo Stock Exchange, to be introduced on April 4, 2022. Helios Techno Holding has resolved to proceed with the prescribed procedures in compliance with the schedule set by the Tokyo Stock Exchange to apply for the new market segment.

On July 9, 2021, Helios Techno Holding received from the Tokyo Stock Exchange the results of the preliminary assessment concerning compliance with the listing standards of new market segments. This assessment confirmed the compliance of Helios Techno Holding with the listing requirements of the new Standard Market.